SOUTH AUSTRALIA POLICE

KEEPING SA SAFE

Your Ref:

Our Ref: 18-1344
Enquiries:

Telephone: 7322 3347
Facsimile: . 7322 4180

Dearl

In reference to your application made pursuant to the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act
1991, access was sought to:

“How Much Money Has Been Made By The Government From Speeding Fines
Exceeding 110 KM per hour On The Stuart Highway Between Port Augusta
And The Northern Territory Border In 2013,2014,2015,2016 and 2017 iff (sic)
possible. Personall”

It is determined to release in full the dollar amount of expiation notices issued on the

. Stuart Highway from Port Augusta to the Northern Territory border for each calendar year
2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017. The data is specifically for the Stuart Highway which
commences at Port Augusta and continues to the Northern Territory Border. The
offences counted are 110 km/h or more only. This does not account for errors in data
entry or officer error. The value relates to the face value of notices which have been
expiated (with SAPOL). This does not include the outcome of enforcements or court
outcomes.

The data has been presented in a table below and was correct as at 1 March 2018.

$390,312

2014 . $305,895

2015 $269,029

2016 ) $290,538

2017 $377,818
TOTAL $1,633,592

In accordance with the requirements of Premier and Cabinet Circular PC045, details of
your FOI application, and the documents to which you are given access, will be published
on the SAPOL website Disclosure Log. A copy of PC045 can be found at
http://dpc.sa.gov.au/what-we-do/services-for-government/premier-and-cabinet-circulars.

www.police.sa.govau  South Austrafia Police, GPO Box 1539, Adelaide SA 5001 ABN 93 799 021 552 of g:&%”m‘:{’;‘a”a




If you disagree with publication, please advise the undersigned in writing by 30 March
2018.

Your rights to review

If you are dissatisfied with the determination for access to SAPOL records, you are
entitled to exercise your right of internal review in accordance with section 29(1) of the
FOI Act by completing a PD362 Application for Internal Review form which can be
downloaded from https://www.police.sa.gov.au/services-and-events/freedom-of-
information or available upon request at your nearest police station. Alternatively an
application may be made in writing to the SAPOL Freedom of Information Unit. This
application must be lodged within 30 days from the date of this determination with a fee of
$34.25. Such a fee may be waived in the event of an exemption being claimed. '

/,,../Sergeant Paul Friend
Freedom of Information Unit
(Accredited Freedom of Information Officer)
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